

(.)" and in same line of said section, strike out capital "U" of the word "Upon" and insert in lieu thereof small "u" at the end of the word "affidavit;" in said line 177, of said section, insert "period (.)" after which insert the following words "But no ballot shall be marked under this section until the affidavit made and filed shall be decided to be sufficient by a majority of the Judges of Election."

Before the word "voter" on said line 177, strike out the word "the" and insert in lieu thereof the word "The."

Which proposed amendments were adopted.

In section 1, lines 179 and 180, of the printed bill, page 8, after the word "polls," strike out the words "as directed by such voter," and substitute the following:

"As such voter shall direct, the voter himself naming one by one the candidates for whom he desires his ballot to be marked, and not indicating the candidates by a general designation as the candidates of any one political party."

Which proposed amendment was adopted.

In section 1, line 99, page 5 of printed bill, strike out "51," before the word "if."

Which proposed amendment was adopted.

#### AMENDMENT PROPOSED

By Mr. Putzel:

Amend by striking out the words "in such uniform order as the Board of Supervisors may determine," in line 67 of section 270 RR, of printed bill, and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "In alphabetical order according to the first letter of the name of the party which the candidates respectively represent."

Which proposed amendment was rejected by yeas and nays, as follows:

#### AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. Baker,  
Dennis,  
Dick,  
Dodson,

Messick,  
Putzel,  
Ravenscroft,  
Wilkinson,